# 503063155 11/16/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3109757

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LIU PEITAO	11/06/2014
QINYUAN WANG	11/06/2014
SHAN QUI SUN	11/06/2014
LIWEN HUANG	11/06/2014
YINGEHUN ZHANG	11/06/2014
QING TANG	11/06/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COMBA TELECOM SYSTEM (CHINA) LTD
Street Address:	NO. 10, SHENZHOU ROAD
Internal Address:	SCIENCE CITY
City:	GAUNGZHOU CITY, GUANGDONG PROVINCE
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	510663
Name:	ANHUI MOBILE COMMUNICATION CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 609 HUANGSHAN ROAD
Internal Address:	HEFEI CITY
City:	ANHUI PROVINCE
State/Country:	CHINA

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14401529

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (612)825-2780

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612 8252 7800 Email: mike@molins.net.au

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL MOLINS MOLINS & CO.

Address Line 1: SUITE 5, LEVEL 6
Address Line 2: 139 MACQUARIE ST

Address Line 4: SYDNEY NSW, AUSTRALIA 2000 PATENT

503063155 REEL: 034246 FRAME: 0433

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LIF0012U	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHAEL MOLINS		
SIGNATURE:	AATURE: /Michael Molins/	
DATE SIGNED: 11/16/2014		
Total Attachments: 6 source=20141117_LIF0012U_Assignment_and_Declaration#page1.tif		

source=20141117\_LIF0012U\_Assignment\_and\_Declaration#page1.tif source=20141117\_LIF0012U\_Assignment\_and\_Declaration#page2.tif source=20141117\_LIF0012U\_Assignment\_and\_Declaration#page3.tif source=20141117\_LIF0012U\_Assignment\_and\_Declaration#page4.tif source=20141117\_LIF0012U\_Assignment\_and\_Declaration#page5.tif source=20141117\_LIF0012U\_Assignment\_and\_Declaration#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 034246 FRAME: 0434 DOCKET NO.: LIF0012U

(Pending Application; Serial No. Unknown)

### ASSIGNMENT and DECLARATION

WHEREAS, we Peitao LIU, Qinyuan WANG, Shan Qiu SUN, Liwen HUANG, Yingchun ZHANG, and Qing TANG of No. 10, Shenzhou Road, Science City, Gaungzhou City, Guangdong Province P.R., 510663, China hereinafter referred to as the assignors, are the joint inventors of certain inventions or improvements for which we have made application for Letters Patent to the United States, identified as Case No. LIFO012U, entitled Bi-Polarized Broadband Annular Radiation Unit and Array Antenna ("the application"); and

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any wilful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, Comba Telecom System (China) Ltd. of No. 10, Shenzhou Road, Science City, Gaungzhou City, Guangdong Province, 510663, China, a corporation of China, and Anhui Mobile Communication Co., Ltd., of No. 609 Huangshan Road, Hefei City, Anhui Province, China, a corporation of China, hereinafter referred to as the assignees, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid by said assignees, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignees, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of any substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extensions or extensions of said Letter Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignees, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request

is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letter Patent to said assignees, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and each of us agrees to communicate to said assignees or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representative to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

We further authorise and direct our attorneys to insert below the serial number and filing date of said application now identified as Case No. LIFoo12U as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent Office.

ASSIGNOR 1

Date: November 6, 2019 Peitao Liu

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, Wenyan Li , whose full post office address is No. 10, Shenzhou Road, Science City, Gaungzhou, 510663, China was personally present and did see Peitao Liu execute the above assignment on the 6 day of November , 2014, and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.

Date: November 6, 2014 Signature of Witness

ASS	IGNOR 2
Date: November, 6, 2014	Otrycan Wang
	Assignor - Qinyuan Wang
STATEMEN	NT BY WITNESS
I, Wenyan Li	, whose full post office
address is No. 10, Shenzhou Road, Sci	ence City, Gaungzhou, 510663, China
was personally present and did see Qir	yuan Wang execute the above assignment
on the 6 day of	November , 2014, and such
assignor is personally known to me to l	pe the person described in such document.
ar air	·
Date: Movember. 6, 2014	Montan Li
Date: 1100, 500, 7	Wenyan Vi Signature of Witness
**********************	**************************************
ASS	ĬĠŇÒŘ 3
Date: No Vemker . 6. 2N.	Bhan gin Sun Assignor-Shan qin Sun
	Assignor - Shan qin Sun
STATEME	NT BY WITNESS
I, Wenyan Li	, whose full post office
address is No. 10, Shenzhou Road, Sci	ence City, Gaungzhou, 510663, China
was personally present and did see Sh	an qiu Sun execute the above assignment
on the day of	November 2014, and such
assignor is personally known to me to	be the person described in such document.
Marcambox 1. 2016	Walandan Li
Date: November, 6.2014	Wenyan U Signature of Witness
*********	**************************************

Page 3 of 6

**REEL: 034246 FRAME: 043** 

· 按照按证券按照查查查按按按按按按按按按按按按按按按按按按按按按	<b>安存债券给安安安安安保存券条件或债券条件资券券收收股票</b>
ASSIG	NOR 4
Date: November 6. 2014	Liwm Huemy Assignor-Liwen Huang
STATEMENT	BYWITNESS
I, Wenyan Li	whose full post office
address is No. 10, Shenzhou Road, Science	e Čitv, Gaungzhou, 510663, China
was personally present and did see Liwer	Huang execute the above assignment
on the 6 day of	November , 2014, and such
assignor is personally known to me to be	the person described in such document.
•	9
Date: November & , 2014	Wenvan Ci
Date: November . Co., 1917	Wenym U
* <del>*****************</del>	<del>*</del>
ASSIG	NOR 5
Date: November 6, 2014	Ying chun Thang Assignor – Yingchun Zhang
i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	Assignor – Yingchun Zhang
STATEMENT	BYWITNESS
I, Jiaxi Liao	, whose full post office
address is Dihao building 16F Qianshan Ro	ed and Pi River Road intersection , City Hefer, CHINA
was personally present and did see Yinge	chun Zhang execute the above
assignment on the 6	day of, 2014,
and such assignor is personally known to	me to be the person described in such
document	
Date: November . 6 . 2014	Signature of Witness
**************************************	<b>埃状女性餐食分泌外外外的 化二甲甲甲甲甲甲甲甲甲甲甲甲甲甲甲甲甲甲甲甲甲甲甲甲甲甲甲甲甲甲甲甲甲甲甲甲</b>

Page 4 of 6

**PATENT** 

REEL: 034246 FRAME: 0438

		ASS	IGNOR 6	·
Date: _h	lovember 6	<u>, 2014</u>	Assignor	Tong ·Qing Tang
		STATEME	NI BY WIIN	
grå- hannanhinnanna	J	iaxi Liao		, whose full post office
address	is <u>Dinao buildir</u>	ng 16F Qianshan	Road and PI Riv	rer Road Intersection , City Hefel, Cl
was pers	onally present	and did see Qi	ng Tang execu	ite the above assignment on
the	6	day of	November	, 2014, and such
Date:	Novemb	er. 6.2014	), a) Signature	4; Lian
***	**************************************	*********** 2A	************* SIGNEE 1	<b>环保水板的保水板板板板板板板板板板板板板板板板板板板板板板板板板板板板板板板板板</b>
For an	l on behalf c	of Comba Tele	com System	(China) Ltd:
Name of	g She 14 Director			• •
Hong Signatur	She re of 1st Directi	Or.	distinucionalists	November 10,2014. Date
Name o	f 2 <sup>nd</sup> Director	or Secretary (de	lete one)	
				TARROWN DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO

Page 5 of 6

November	
************************	·春斯埃登州斯安安安斯特斯特斯特斯安斯特斯斯特
ASSIGNEE 2	
For and on behalf of Anhui Mobile Commu	mication Co. Ltd:
Qing Tang Name of 1st Director	
Qina Tana	November 6, 2014
lignature of 1st pirector	Date.
Name of 2 <sup>nd</sup> Director or Secretary (delete one)	·
Signature of 2 <sup>nd</sup> Director or Secretary (delete one	Date

Page 6 of 6

RECORDED: 11/16/2014 REEL: 034246 FRAME: 0440